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	REQUEST & RESPONSE: Please can you answer the following questions regarding the Trust’s print and document management set up under the Freedom of Information Act:

1. During 2025, approximately how many paper documents created in clinical or administrative settings were later scanned or uploaded into the Trust’s electronic patient record system?

OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of patient records to determine.
2. During 2025, what was the total number of pages printed by the Trust?

OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record all of the information being requested and this would require a manual review of all devices to determine. However, in an effort to be helpful we can advise the following number of pages were printed from MFD’s in 2025: 10,741,478.

3. How many printers or multifunction devices (MFDs) were in active use across the Trust during 2025?

OUR RESPONSE: 705.
4. How many print- or scanning-related faults or failures were logged during 2025?

OUR RESPONSE: 790 Printing Issues, 267 Scanning Issues, 1,057 total incidents recorded.
5. Does the Trust maintain physical storage for legacy medical records, and if so, are those records primarily stored on Trust premises, or off-site with a third-party provider?

OUR RESPONSE: Off site with a third-party provider.
6. During 2025, approximately how many outpatient or patient appointment communications were issued by post or hybrid mail?

OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of patient records to determine. However, in an effort to be helpful we can advise the following number of external letters were sent in 2025:
Via franking machines: 387,132.

Via Hyrid mail: 54,335.

7. During the same period, how many missed or unattended appointments (“no-shows”) were recorded? And how many of those no-shows were attributed to appointment communications not being received or acknowledged by the patient?
OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested and this would require a manual review of patient records to determine. However, in an effort to be helpful we can advise the following number of DNA (did not attend) appointment outcomes recorded in 2025 was 68,478.



